F2400002450

	(Req	uestor's Name)	
	(Add	ress)		
	(Add	ress)		
	(City	/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)	
	.UP			MAIL
	(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)	
	(Doc	ument Number)	
ertified Copies _	<u>-</u>	Certificate	is of Statu	5
Special Instruction	ons to F	iling Officer:		
		Office Use O	nly	



05/08/24--01001--012 **/0.00





MAY 0 8 2024 K. Brumbley

M

		ast 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666
		WALK IN
	PICK UP:	BROOK 5/8
	CERTIFIED COPY	
XX	РНОТОСОРУ	
	GS	
XX	FILING	FORFIGN INC
(CO)	ACKET NETWORKS IN RPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	T #)
	RPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	
	RPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	
	RPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	
(CO	AFORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	1 11

٠.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	me a	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	n Florida))
Delawarc		3.	82-0554492		
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)			(FEI number, if applicable)		
03/07/2002		5.	Perpetual		_
(Date of incorporation)			(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
May 1, 2024					
	(SEE SECTIONS 007.1.201 & 00	(.15	02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
	Blvd., #100, Milpitas, CA 95035		ce <u>street</u> address)		_
480 N. McCarthy	Blvd., #100, Milpitas, CA 95035 (Principal	offi	ce <u>street</u> address)		_
same	Blvd., #100, Milpitas, CA 95035 (Principal	offi ullin	ce <u>street</u> address) g address, if different)	20241137 - 8	
same Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	Blvd., #100, Milpitas, CA 95035 (Principal (Current ma at address of Florida registered agent: (offi ullin	ce <u>street</u> address) g address, if different)	ł	-
same	Blvd., #100, Milpitas, CA 95035 (Principal (Current ma a address of Florida registered agent: (Telos Legal Corp.	offi ullin	ce <u>street</u> address) g address, if different)	8	- -

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Spooduday

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

 n.	D	E a	CT	ORS	1

.

.

.

Chairman	See Exhibit A attached.	□Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
□President		□President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
□Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	I	Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	i	□Other
□ Chairman	Name:	🗆 Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director	<u></u>	
□President		DPresident		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	ĺ	Treasurer
Other	Other	[] Other]]Other
⊡Chairman	Name:	□ Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director		Director		
□President		□President		
DVice President		□Vice President		
□Secretary		Secretary	i	Treasurer
□Other	Other	⊡Other	į	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Brindan O'Flaherty 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$8,817,155, F.S.

13. Brendan O'Flaherty, CEO & Secretary

Exhibit A

Officers and Directors:

· · · · · · ·

Brendan O'Flaherty Chief Executive Officer, Secretary and Director 480 N. McCarthy Blvd., #100 Milpitas, CA 95035

Pete Chung Director 480 N. McCarthy Blvd., #100 Milpitas, CA 95035

Nick Nocito Director 480 N. McCarthy Blvd., #100 Milpitas, CA 95035



.

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CPACKET NETWORKS INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CPACKET NETWORKS INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



ch. Secretary of State

Authentication: 203327635 Date: 04-24-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3499717 8300

SR# 20241642803